



201 NW 132nd St. Oklahoma City, OK 73114, USA

Phone: 405-463-5665 / Fax 405-463-5676

www.sw3utilityconstruction.com

Project Name WC-0975
Owner OCWUT
Contractor Southwest Water Works LLC
Description of Work: 8" Gate Valve and Box

<u>ADD ITEMS:</u>	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Cost	Extension
<u>Materials:</u>				
8" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,148.92
8" Accessory Pack	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
				\$ 1,398.92
<u>Labor:</u>				
Utility Crew	3	HRS	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00
				\$ 675.00
<u>EQUIPMENT:</u>				
Backhoe	0.5	DAYS	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00
				\$ 100.00
Additional Costs				\$ 2,173.92
OH&P 15%				\$ 326.08
TOTAL COST TO CITY				\$ 2,500.00

Approvals:

Contractor: _____ Engineer: _____

Owner: _____
Authorized Owner Representative

1 Additional Calendar Days Requested.



201 NW 132nd St. Oklahoma City, OK 73114, USA

Phone: 405-463-5665 / Fax 405-463-5676

www.sw3utilityconstruction.com

Project Name WC-0975
Owner OCWUT
Contractor Southwest Water Works LLC
Description of Work: 8" X 8" Tee

ADD ITEMS:

Materials:

	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Cost	Extension
8" Tee	1	EA	\$ 551.85	\$ 551.85
8" Accessory Pack	3	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
				\$ 926.85

Labor:

Utility Crew	1.5	HRS	\$ 225.00	\$ 337.50
				\$ 337.50

EQUIPMENT:

Backhoe	0.2	DAYS	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00
				\$ 40.00

Additional Costs	\$ 1,304.35
OH&P 15%	\$ 195.65
TOTAL COST TO CITY	\$ 1,500.00

Approvals:

Contractor: _____ Engineer: _____

Owner: _____
Authorized Owner Representative

1 Additional Calendar Days Requested.



201 NW 132nd St. Oklahoma City, OK 73114, USA

Phone: 405-463-5665 / Fax 405-463-5676

www.sw3utilityconstruction.com

Project Name WC-0975
Owner OCWUT
Contractor Southwest Water Works LLC
Description of Work: 8" Plug

ADD ITEMS:	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Cost	Extension
Materials:				
8" Plug	1	EA	\$ 137.17	\$ 137.17
8" Gasket and Bolts	1	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 250.00
				<u>\$ 387.17</u>
Labor:				
Utility Crew	1	HRS	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
				<u>\$ 225.00</u>
EQUIPMENT:				
Backhoe	0.2	DAYS	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00
				<u>\$ 40.00</u>
Additional Costs				\$ 652.17
OH&P 15%				\$ 97.83
TOTAL COST TO CITY				<u>\$ 750.00</u>

Approvals:

Contractor: _____ Engineer: _____

Owner: _____
Authorized Owner Representative

1 Additional Calendar Days Requested.



201 NW 132nd St. Oklahoma City, OK 73114, USA

Phone: 405-463-5665 / Fax 405-463-5676

www.sw3utilityconstruction.com

Project Name WC-0975
Owner OCWUT
Contractor Southwest Water Works LLC
Description of Work: 16" Casing

ADD ITEMS:	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Cost	Extention
Materials:				
16" Casing	20	LF	\$ 65.01	\$ 1,300.22
				<u>\$ 1,300.22</u>
Labor:				
Utility Crew	1	HRS	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
				<u>\$ 225.00</u>
EQUIPMENT:				
Backhoe	0.2	DAYS	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00
				<u>\$ 40.00</u>
Additional Costs				\$ 1,565.22
OH&P 15%				\$ 234.78
TOTAL COST TO CITY				<u>\$ 1,800.00</u>

Approvals:

Contractor: _____ Engineer: _____

Owner: _____
Authorized Owner Representative

0 Additional Calendar Days Requested.



201 NW 132nd St. Oklahoma City, OK 73114, USA

Phone: 405-463-5665 / Fax 405-463-5676

www.sw3utilityconstruction.com

Project Name WC-0975
Owner OCWUT
Contractor Southwest Water Works LLC
Description of Work: 24" Storm Pipe Remove and Replace

ADD ITEMS:	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Cost	Extension
Materials:				
24" RCP	16	LF	\$ 78.78	\$ 1,260.43
Rock Bedding	10	TONS	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00
				\$ 1,680.43
Labor:				
Utility Crew	6	HRS	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
				\$ 1,350.00
EQUIPMENT:				
Backhoe	0.5	DAYS	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00
				\$ 100.00
Additional Costs				\$ 3,130.43
OH&P 15%				\$ 469.56
TOTAL COST TO CITY				\$ 3,600.00

Approvals:

Contractor: _____ Engineer: _____

Owner: _____
Authorized Owner Representative

2 Additional Calendar Days Requested.



201 NW 132nd St. Oklahoma City, OK 73114, USA
 Phone: 405-463-5665 / Fax 405-463-5676
www.sw3utilityconstruction.com

Project Name WC-0975
 Owner OCWUT
 Contractor Southwest Water Works LLC

Description of Work: Deduction for placing asphalt and labor on 520 SY of Bid Item #19 Pavement Cut and Repair (Asphalt) as well as compensation for additional depth items as required due to existing conflicting utilities in bore path.

DEDUCT ITEMS:	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Cost	Extension
Materials:				
S3 Hot Mix Asphalt Paving	200	TONS	\$ (95.00)	\$ (19,000.00)
S5 Hot Mix Asphalt Paving	57	TONS	\$ (105.00)	\$ (5,985.00)
				\$ (24,985.00)

Labor:				
Paving Crew	24	HRS	\$ (225.00)	\$ (5,400.00)
				\$ (5,400.00)

TOTAL DEDUCT: \$ (30,385.00)

	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Cost	Extension
ADD ITEMS				
Materials:				
ODOT TYPE A AGG	79.77	CY	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,546.89
				\$ 4,546.89

Labor:				
Bore Crew	4	HRS	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
Utility Crew	16	HRS	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00
				\$ 5,000.00

EQUIPMENT:				
Additional 4' Trench Box Stacker- 2 Boxes (\$75/day/box)	5	DAYS	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
245g Excavator	2	DAYS	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
				\$ 1,500.00

TOTAL ADDITION: \$ 11,046.89

Bid Item:				
Pay Item 19- Pavement Cut and Repair (Asphalt)	520	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,000.00
Deduct Amount				\$ (30,385.00)
Additional Depth Items				\$ 11,046.89
TOTAL COST TO CITY				\$ 32,661.89

AMMENDED PRICE: 520 SY \$ 62.81 \$ 32,661.89

Approvals:

Contractor: Jackson Matthews

Engineer: _____

Owner: _____
 Authorized Owner Representative

0 Additional Calendar Days Requested.



201 NW 132nd St. Oklahoma City, OK 73114, USA
Phone: 405-463-5665 / Fax 405-463-5676
www.sw3utilityconstruction.com

Project Name WC-0975
Owner OCWUT
Contractor Southwest Water Works LLC
Description of Work: Cut and Plug of previously unknown 6" DIP waterline that is to be abandoned at approximately STA. 23+40

ADD ITEMS:	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Cost	Extension
Materials:				
6" plug	1	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
6" Cap	1	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00
6" Repair Clamp	1	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
				\$ 345.00
Labor:				
Utility Crew	8	HRS	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00
				\$ 1,800.00
EQUIPMENT:				
Backhoe	1	DAYS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
				\$ 200.00
Additional Costs				\$ 2,345.00
OH&P 15%				\$ 351.75
TOTAL COST TO CITY				\$ 2,696.75

Approvals:

Contractor: _____ Engineer: _____

Owner: _____
Authorized Owner Representative

1 Additional Calendar Days Requested.



201 NW 132nd St. Oklahoma City, OK 73114, USA
Phone: 405-463-5665 / Fax 405-463-5676
www.sw3utilityconstruction.com

Project Name WC-0975
Owner OCWUT
Contractor Southwest Water Works LLC
Description of Work: Striping Improvements

<u>ADD ITEMS:</u>	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Cost	Extension
Materials:				
Handicap Striping	9	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00
Line Striping	500	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00
Total Material Cost:				\$ 1,875.00
Labor:				
Striping Crew	8	HRS	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
Total Labor:				\$ 800.00
Additional Costs				\$ 2,675.00
OH&P 15%				\$ 401.25
TOTAL COST TO CITY				\$ 3,076.25

Approvals:

Contractor: Jackson Matthews

Engineer: _____

Owner: _____
Authorized Owner Representative

1 Additional Calendar Days Requested.